STATEMENT OF WORK - AMENDMENT NO.1
CONTRACT DIR-TSO-4062

NUECES COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT
AND ACCENTURE, LLP

WHEREAS, the Nueces County Hospital District and Accenture, LLP entered into a
Scope of Services Contract on October 21, 2020 for services described as “a
communications plan to assess the communications, public education, and engagement
needs of the community and identify and implement steps to address through public
education, public health care issues and available services for mental health issues, opioid
addiction issues, COVID-19 (coronavirus) issues and other health care concerns within
Nueces County.” The original term of the Contract is designated as four months after
signature;

WHEREAS, under its original terms, the Contract will expire on February 21, 2021;

WHEREAS, Nueces County Hospital District and Accenture, LL.P now desire to extend
the term of the Contract to provide additional time for completion of the final deliverable;
and

NOW THEREFORE, Nueces County Hospital District and Accenture, LLP in
consideration of the mutual Contracts contained in the original Contract do hereby mutually
agree:

1. To strike the Date shown in the 4™ Service Reference in the table of Services
outlined in Provision 6 — Project Fees and Expenses in the original Contract describing
the due date of the final deliverable under the Contract from 4 Months after Contract
Signature to extend the original due date for an additional period of one (1) month so
that the Contract will expire on March 21, 2021.

All other provisions of original Contract shall remain the same. This amendment does not
provide for any changes/ amendments to the services or monies paid to the Contractor or
any other provisions of the parties Contracts already in effect.

[THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Nueces County Hospital District and Accenture, LLP hereby

execute these presents:

Accepted and Agreed:

W G

Accenture LLP

Rob Cohan

Managing Director

319 Congress Ave., Suite 200
Austin, Texas 78701

(512) 680-0560

Date

In Concurrence with the Terms Above:

Nueces Coﬁlty Hospital i;istrict

Jonny F. Hipp

Administrator/Chief Executive Officer
555 N. Carancahua Street, Suite 950
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401

(361) 808-3300

Barbara Canales, Nueces County Judge
Head of Emergency Management for
the Nueces County Region

02// ¢ / 202/

Date

Date



